Jown of Whiting 29 & Main & J Whiting, VJ 05778

BCA Minutes for the meeting held on, January 18, 2023 at the Whiting Town Office at 10:00am

Present: Peg Allen, Bob Wood, Jeanne Leno, Carolyn Schmidt, Pat Mattison, Heather Bouchard and Stacey Freeguard

Meeting came to order: 10:10am

Designated Polling Place: Carolyn Schmidt made a motion to have the Whiting Town Hall as the designated polling place. Peg Allen seconded it. All voted in favor.

Designated Posting Places: Carolyn Schmidt made a motion to have the Town Hall, Post Office and Town Office as the designated posting places. Peg Allen seconded it. All voted in favor.

Presiding Officer: Stacey Freeguard made a motion to have Heather Bouchard be the presiding officer for the 2023 elections. Carolyn Schmidt seconded it. All voted in favor.

Presiding Officer's Duties: Stacey Freeguard made a motion that the Presiding Officer, be in charge of running the 2023 elections including but not limited to hiring Poll workers, and all Administrative duties. Carolyn Schmidt seconded it. All voted in favor.

Review Checklist: The BCA board reviewed the voter checklist and approved a list of names for the Town Clerk to send challenge letters.

Meeting adjourned: 10:45am